
QUOTE
AAAQ425659-02

Quote #: AAAQ425659-02

Date: 03/19/2024

Valid for: 30 Days

2500 West Loop South, Ste.
410/510
Houston, TX 77027 USA

713.218.5000

Customer Inside Sales Account Manager

Ocala Police Department Haley Glasscock Ismael Velazquez

cguthrie@ocalapv.gov HGlasscock@netsync.com

352-639-7001 1(281)904-0295

Please send purchase order to: PO@netsync.com

Line # Part Description Qty Unit Price Ext Price

1.0 FAS2820A FAS2820,Model 1 0.00 0.00

2.0 FAS2820A-001 FAS2820 HA System 2 1,689.67 3,379.34

3.0 SW-ONTAPO-SSD-F01-
C

SW,ONTAP One Package,Per-0.1TB,SSD,F01,-C 76 71.74 5,452.24

4.0 SW-ONTAPO-NLSAS-
F01-C

SW,ONTAP One Package,Per-0.1TB,NLSAS,F01,-C 1360 8.23 11,192.80

5.0 FAS2820-100-C FAS2820,Zero Drive,-C 1 675.86 675.86

6.0 X-02657-00-N-C Rail Kit,Thin,Rnd/Sq-Hole,4-Post,Adj,24-32,-C 1 0.00 0.00

7.0 X-02659-00-N-C Rail Kit,4-Post,Rnd/Sq-Hole,Adj,24-32,-C 1 0.00 0.00

8.0 X66240A-05-N-C Cable,25GbE,SFP28-SFP28,Cu,0.5m,-C 2 0.00 0.00

9.0 X66031A-N-C Cable,12Gb,Mini SAS HD,1m,-C 4 0.00 0.00

10.0 X66250-2-N-C Cable,LC-LC,OM4,2m,-C 8 0.00 0.00

11.0 DATA-AT-REST-
ENCRYPTION

Data at Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys 2 0.00 0.00

12.0 DOC-2820-C Documents,FAS2820,-C 1 0.00 0.00

13.0 DS460C-B-0-60-N-C Disk Shelf,4U60,12G,Empty,DS460C,-C 1 2,390.35 2,390.35

14.0 X65404-N-C SFP28,25GbE,SR,-C 8 0.00 0.00

15.0 X375A-10-C Drive PackHDD12G10x4TBDS460C-C 3 1,024.83 3,074.49

16.0 X374A-2-C Drive PackSSD12G2x960GBLFF-C 4 758.10 3,032.40

17.0 X336A-2-C Drive Pack7.2K12G2x4TB-C 2 203.56 407.12

18.0 X1166A-C MEZZANINE,4x25GBE w/ IO Plate,-C 2 1,099.04 2,198.08

19.0 X800-42U-R6-C Jumper Crd,In-Cab,C13-C14,-C 2 0.00 0.00

20.0 PS-DEPLOY-STAND-
FAS-L

PS Deployment,Standard,FAS,Low 1 5,150.22 5,150.22

21.0 CS-4HR-
REPLACEMENT

4hr Parts Delivery and Replacement 1 1,602.02 1,602.02

22.0 CS-G1-SE-ADVISOR SupportEdge Advisor 1 8,010.12 8,010.12

23.0 SW-SMIRROR-CLD-
ONTAP-ONE

SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE 1 0.00 0.00

24.0 SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-
ONE

SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE 1 0.00 0.00

25.0 FAS2820A FAS2820,Model 1 0.00 0.00

26.0 FAS2820A-001 FAS2820 HA System 2 1,689.67 3,379.34

27.0 SW-ONTAPO-SSD-F01-
C

SW,ONTAP One Package,Per-0.1TB,SSD,F01,-C 76 71.74 5,452.24

28.0 SW-ONTAPO-NLSAS-
F01-C

SW,ONTAP One Package,Per-0.1TB,NLSAS,F01,-C 1360 8.23 11,192.80

29.0 FAS2820-100-C FAS2820,Zero Drive,-C 1 675.86 675.86

30.0 X-02657-00-N-C Rail Kit,Thin,Rnd/Sq-Hole,4-Post,Adj,24-32,-C 1 0.00 0.00

31.0 X-02659-00-N-C Rail Kit,4-Post,Rnd/Sq-Hole,Adj,24-32,-C 1 0.00 0.00

32.0 X66240A-05-N-C Cable,25GbE,SFP28-SFP28,Cu,0.5m,-C 2 0.00 0.00
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33.0 X66031A-N-C Cable,12Gb,Mini SAS HD,1m,-C 4 0.00 0.00

34.0 X66250-2-N-C Cable,LC-LC,OM4,2m,-C 8 0.00 0.00

35.0 DATA-AT-REST-
ENCRYPTION

Data at Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys 2 0.00 0.00

36.0 DOC-2820-C Documents,FAS2820,-C 1 0.00 0.00

37.0 DS460C-B-0-60-N-C Disk Shelf,4U60,12G,Empty,DS460C,-C 1 2,381.39 2,381.39

38.0 X65404-N-C SFP28,25GbE,SR,-C 8 0.00 0.00

39.0 X375A-10-C Drive PackHDD12G10x4TBDS460C-C 3 1,024.83 3,074.49

40.0 X374A-2-C Drive PackSSD12G2x960GBLFF-C 4 758.10 3,032.40

41.0 X336A-2-C Drive Pack7.2K12G2x4TB-C 2 203.56 407.12

42.0 X1166A-C MEZZANINE,4x25GBE w/ IO Plate,-C 2 1,099.04 2,198.08

43.0 X800-42U-R6-C Jumper Crd,In-Cab,C13-C14,-C 2 0.00 0.00

44.0 PS-DEPLOY-STAND-
FAS-L

PS Deployment,Standard,FAS,Low 1 5,150.22 5,150.22

45.0 CS-4HR-
REPLACEMENT

4hr Parts Delivery and Replacement 1 1,602.02 1,602.02

46.0 CS-G1-SE-ADVISOR SupportEdge Advisor 1 8,010.12 8,010.12

47.0 SW-SMIRROR-CLD-
ONTAP-ONE

SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE 1 0.00 0.00

48.0 SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-
ONE

SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE 1 0.00 0.00

Notes: 220058511-161149-01

NetApp FAS2820

Total 93,121.12

Tax/Vat 0.00

Shipping 1,200.00

Grand Total USD 94,321.12
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